AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
Access Sapport Netweork

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the STANDARD AGREEMENT for Human
Immunodeficiency Virus (HIV) non-medical case management services to Ryan White Part B
eligible clients in Monterey County by Access Support Network and between the County of
Moenterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as
“COUNTY™) and Access Support Network (hereinafier referred to as CONTRACTOR).

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the STANDARD
AGREEMENT to extend the term of the STANDARD AGREEMENT and compensate the
CONTRACTOR for the services.

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend
Agreement as follows:

1. Sectien 2.01 is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

“County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth
in Exhibit A.2, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The total amount
payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of

$633,185.00.

2. Section 4.01 is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

“4.01. The following attached exhibits are incorporated and constitute a part of this
Agreement:

Exhibit A.1 Scope of Services/Payment Provisions

Exhibit B California Department of Public Health Office of AIDS Ryan White Part B
Budget and Operations Guidance

Exhibit C Client Service Provider Budget Summary

Exhibit D HIV Care Program Narrative Report Form

Exhibit E HIV Care Program Invoice Expenditure Detail

3. Exhibit A.1 shall be removed and replaced with Exhibit A.2.

4. Exhibit C shall be removed and replaced with Exhibit C.2.

5. Exhibit E shall be removed and replaced with Exhibit E.2.

6. Except as provided herem, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of AGREEMENT

are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT NO. 2, and shall remain in full force
and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between Coumty of Monterey and
Access Support Network



7. This AMENDMENT NO. 2 is effective October 1, 2017.

8. A copy of this AMENDMENT NO. 2 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT
executed by the COUNTY on February 2, 2017.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.)

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between County of Monterey and
Access Support Network



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and CONTRACTOR execute this Amendment No. 2 to
AGREEMENT as follows:

MONTEREY COUNTY CONTRAC T%M
Mike Derr: Contracts/Purchasing Officer %i‘ Chajk, President, or

Vace—Presndent

Dated: Ll\’aa M Beam —} f“ﬂﬁlﬂl—él’){

Printed Name and Title

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions: ;
Dated: |O /,525‘ / /7

Gary Giboney. Auditor/Controller

Dated: {Siznature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
Approved as to Liability Provisions: PAID E. KupUBN Ex _DIR.
Printed Name and Title
Steve Mauck, Risk Management Dated: 10 ﬂ 2& j (7
A3 ' ,

Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Stacy Saetta, Deputy County Counsel

Dated:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IFCONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the
full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of
a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is
contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between County of Monterey and
Access Suppart Network



